

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: For:	City of Ferndale Pump Station 15 Decommission Project City Project No. SS2022-01 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248					Engineer's Estimate Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. PO Box 978 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3687		1 Granite Construction Company 7017 Everson Goshen Rd. Everson, WA 98247 360-676-2450		2 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd. Blaine, WA 98230 360-332-4044		3 Western Refinery Services, Inc. 2380 Grandview Rd. Ferndale, WA 98248 360-366-3303		4 Strider Constructon Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226 360-380-1234		5 RAM Construction General Contractors, LLC 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 360-715-8643		6 Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98254 360-354-8585		7 HCON Incorporated 312 E Pioneer Puyallup, WA 98372 253-268-3060	
	By: Date:	Luis Ponce, P.E. September 21, 2022				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction, Sewer Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
8	Sawcut ACP	12,000	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 23,400.00		
9	Water	30	M GAL.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00		
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	9,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,250.00		
11	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
12	Controlled Density Fill	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		
13	Gravel Base	3,400	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 78,200.00		
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	320	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00		
15	HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	500	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 92,500.00		
16	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -		
17	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -		
18	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
19	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
20	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	30	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00		
21	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00		
22	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	44	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00		
23	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	565	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 96,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 81,925.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 59,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 118,650.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 116,390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169,500.00		
24	Testing Sewer Pipe	609	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,131.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,654.00		
25	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00		
26	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
27	Silt Fence	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00		
28	Inlet Protection	9	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00		
29	Street Cleaning	40	HR	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00		
30	Seeded Lawn Installation	300	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00		
31	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00	EST	\$ 3,000.00		
32	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	30	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00		
33	Quarry Spalls	40	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
34	Plastic Stop Line	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00		
35	Paint Line	1,220	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 976.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,660.00		
36	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	7	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
37	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00		
	Sub-Total				\$ 722,103.00		\$ 538,894.00		\$ 545,358.00		\$ 590,702.00		\$ 609,301.00		\$ 639,266.50		\$ 696,726.50		\$ 714,364.00		
	Sales Tax @ 8.8%		8.80%		\$ 63,546.00		\$ 47,422.67		\$ 47,991.50		\$ 51,981.78		\$ 53,618.49		\$ 56,255.45		\$				

